

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2021

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Shri Deorao S/o Motiram Aakre And OthersPETITIONER
V/S**

**Purushottam S/o Motiram Kharabe (dead)RESPONDENT
Through Lrs. Smt. Sunanda Purushottam
Kharabe And Others**

**A.M. GHARE for Petitioner
for Respondent**

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 9th September, 2021

P.C. :

S.O. 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)