



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAS) NO.143 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.11 OF 2021

(Shri Deorao Motiram Akre and others Vs. Purushottam s/o Motiram Kharabe (since deceased thr. LR's) Smt. Sunanda Purushottam Kharabe and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. P. V. Ghare, Advocate for Appellants.
Mr. C. F. Bhagwani, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
DATE: 20th FEBRUARY, 2024.

The appellant Nos.2 to 3 have filed present application for permission to delete the name of appellant No.1, on the ground appellant No.1 has expired. The counsel states that appellant No.2 to 4 are the only legal representatives of appellant No.1.

2. In view of above, the prayer made by appellant Nos.2 to 3 is granted. Necessary amendment be carried out forthwith. Amended copy be served on the other side.

3. Stand over after two weeks.

JUDGE